## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jerry D. Kline	08/24/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro-ASI, Inc.
Street Address:	12655 N. Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10860679

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)363-8177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-750-5666

Email: lawrence@dy-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Youst

Address Line 1: 5910 North Central Expressway Address Line 2: Premier Place Suite 1450 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Emanuelson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500035460 **REEL: 016132 FRAME: 0779** 

PATENT

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jerry D. Kline has made an invention entitled "SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING MULTIPLE SEMICONDUCTOR WAFERS" for which he has executed a Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 31, 2000;

WHEREAS, Micro-ASI, Inc., 12655 North Central Expressway, Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75243 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I has hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

State of Texas

County of Dallas

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jerry D. Kline on this  $\frac{24}{2}$  day of ucust, 2000, which witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 05-13-0 >

2

893784.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016132 FRAME: 0781